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Congratulationsto all the teams who have made the North West
Sportshall League Final!

It isto be held at Robin Park in Wigan on Sunday 18" March 2007.
The Under 11 competition will start at 10am with the Under 13s and Under 15s starting at 2pm.
We would like to confirm that the top 8 teams from the Under 11 Girls table will progress to the

final because we would not wish to leave athletes out at this age over afew points difference. This
also means that 7" place Deeside will have a place in the Under 13 Girlsfinal.

To those teams that missed out on the final | hope you have had a good Sportshall league season and
we look forward to seeing you stronger than ever next year.

There will also be afew outstanding Individuas (from teams who haven't made the final) invited to
compete and win medals at the Final.

GOOD LUCK ALL!



North West Sportshall Athletics League 2006 - 2007

Final League Tables
28th January 2007
U/11 Girls Round1 | Round2 | Round 3 | Round 4 Total U/11 Boys Round1 | Round2 | Round 3 | Round 4 Total
Crewe & Nantwich 156.5 112.5 123 121 513 DASH 161 117.5 124 124 526.5
Warrington 162 106 120.5 101 489.5 West Cheshire 156 1175 108.5 123 505
Sutton St. Helens 135.5 105.5 118 116 475 Warrington 153.5 122.5 111 98 485
Liverpool 115 116 119 113 463 Crewe & Nantwich 127 119 120 116 482
Halton & Frodsham 127.5 108 100.5 115.5 451.5 Macclesfield 140 116 103 105 464
Macclesfield 116.5 118 106.5 110 451 Sale 139 112.5 91 89 4315
DASH 132 105 94 118.5 449.5 Halton & Frodsham 115.5 93 44 110 362.5
West Cheshire 145 104 101 98 448 Liverpool 78.5 52 78 59 267.5
Sale 131 86.5 89 82 388.5 Handforth 78.5 0 101.5 54 234
Deeside 82 100.5 84 65 331.5 Sutton St. Helens 36.5 29 95.5 34 195
Southport / Waterloo 122 85 35.5 63 305.5 Deeside 84 28 47 30 189
Handforth 30 25 85 24 164 Prestatyn 475 27.5 50 42 167
Prestatyn 43 29 34 0 106 Southport / Waterloo 36.5 50 43.5 29 159
Wirral 0 0 18 0 18 Wirral 30.5 31.5 23 22 107
U/13 Girls Round1 | Round2 | Round 3 | Round 4 Total U/13 Boys Round1 | Round2 | Round 3 | Round 4 Total
DASH 151 118.5 119.5 125.5 514.5 West Cheshire 156 113.5 114 126 509.5
Liverpool 156 119 120 103 498 DASH 155 116.5 118 118 507.5
West Cheshire 146 116.5 104 118 484.5 Macclesfield 156 90 123 121 490
Crewe & Nantwich 1275 114 115 121 477.5 Warrington 108 108 90 113 419
Warrington 144 104 111 108 467 Halton & Frodsham 124 56 98 81 359
Sale 150.5 97.5 101 96 445 Prestatyn 111 47 0 0 158
Deeside 131.5 116 109 88 444.5 Handforth 43 33 36 33 145
Sutton St. Helens 120 93.5 104 104 4215 Sale 111 0 0 0 111
Macclesfield 113 73 108 85.5 379.5 Liverpool 40 0 0 58 98
Halton & Frodsham 74.5 26 61.5 96.5 258.5 Deeside 0 54 0 0 54
Southport / Waterloo 36 81 54 27 198 Crewe & Nantwich 0 31 0 0 31
Handforth 97 31 0 45.5 173.5 Southport / Waterloo 0 26 0 0 26
Prestatyn 68 25 37 26 156
Wirral 43 33 0 0 76
U/15 Girls Round1 | Round2 | Round 3 | Round 4 Total U/15 Boys Round1 | Round2 | Round 3 | Round 4 Total
Liverpool 160.5 121 123 123 527.5 West Cheshire 163 125 124.5 126 538.5
Deeside 156 122 113 111 502 Macclesfield 162 122 105.5 123 512.5
Sale 149 112 116 123 500 DASH 155 109.5 123 123.5 511
West Cheshire 142 113.5 118 104 4775 Halton & Frodsham 134 83 82.5 111 410.5
DASH 135.5 94.5 113.5 118 461.5 Sale 100 95 79 98 372
Southport / Waterloo 128 107 110.5 83 4285 Warrington 56 95 69.5 91 311.5
Macclesfield 124 111 81.5 106 4225 Deeside 79 49 65 39.5 232.5
Halton & Frodsham 149 99 87.5 70 405.5 Southport / Waterloo 55 63.5 69 32 219.5
Warrington 71 55 78 66 270 Sutton St. Helens 28 21 23 33 105
Crewe & Nantwich 80 66 55 44 245 Wirral 16 24 12 30 82
Sutton St Helens 50 48 41 39 178 Handforth 50 0 0 28 78
Prestatyn 0 0 0 25 25




Competition:

Competition Results

North West League Rd4 Under 11 Boys

Ranking Team

1 Crewe and Nantwich
Macclesfield
Warrington

Sale
Handforth

a b~ wN

Colour Score  4x2
116.0 18.0

105.0 15.0

98.0 12.0

89.0 9.0

54.0 0.0

2LR
18.0
14.0
12.0
14.0
10.0

4LR
14.0
18.0
14.0
12.0
10.0

Venue:

Kingsway

CP
18.0
13.0
15.0
14.0

8.0

SB
17.0
14.0
17.0
11.0

9.0

SLJ
14.0
16.0
14.0
16.0

8.0

VJ
17.0
15.0
14.0
13.0

9.0

Date
28 Jan 2007



Team Results

Competition:
North West League Rd4 Under 11 Boys
Ranking Team Colour Score
1 Crewe and Nantwich 116.0
2  Macclesfield 105.0
3 Warrington 98.0
4 Sale 89.0
5 Handforth 54.0
Comp No Name Event
101 Fraser Ashman 2LR
101 Fraser Ashman 4LR
101 Fraser Ashman CP
102 Robert Poole 2LR
102 Robert Poole 4LR
102 Robert Poole VJ
103 Jack Bohannon 2LR
103 Jack Bohannon SLJ
103 Jack Bohannon VJ
104 Joshua Dale 2LR
104 Joshua Dale SB
104 Joshua Dale SLJ
105 Thomas Saint 2LR
105 Thomas Saint SB
105 Thomas Saint SLJ
106 Liam Edwards 2LR
106 Liam Edwards CP
106 Liam Edwards SLJ
107 William Linde 2LR
107 William Linde CP
107 William Linde SB

4x2
18.0
15.0
12.0
9.0
0.0

2LR
18.0
14.0
12.0
14.0
10.0

4LR
14.0
18.0
14.0
12.0
10.0

Perfl
29.5
1:04.5
0.00
28.1
1:04.2

36

30.7
0.00

38

29.6

50

1.54
28.8

53

1.55
28.5
4.50
1.64
32.7
0.00

43

Venue:

Kingsway

CP
18.0
13.0
15.0
14.0

8.0

SB
17.0
14.0
17.0
11.0

9.0

Perf2

5.50

38

1.44

35

1.50

1.48

4.25
1.61

8.75

Crewe and Nantwich ()

SLJ
14.0
16.0
14.0
16.0

8.0

VJ
17.0
15.0
14.0
13.0

9.0

Perf3

5.50

37

1.55

35

1.60

1.40

5.00
1.61

8.00

Perf4

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00

Date
28 Jan 2007
Best Ranking Points
29.5 1 6.0
1:04.5 2 5.0
5.50 1 6.0
28.1 1 12.0
1:04.2 4 9.0
38 2 11.0
30.7
1.55
38 1 6.0
29.6
50 1 6.0
1.60 2 5.0
28.8
53 2 11.0
1.55
28.5
5.00
1.64 4 9.0
32.7
8.75 1 12.0
43



Competition:

Team Results

North West League Rd4 Under 11 Boys

Ranking Team

1 Crewe and

Warrington
Sale
Handforth

a b~ wN

Comp No
124
124
124
125
125
125
126
126
126
127
127
127
127
128
128
128

Nantwich

Macclesfield

Name

Aidan Westaway
Aidan Westaway
Aidan Westaway
Daniel Ardern
Daniel Ardern
Daniel Ardern
Joshua Barkanyi
Joshua Barkanyi
Joshua Barkanyi
Daniel Gayne
Daniel Gayne
Daniel Gayne
Daniel Gayne
Evan Hilton
Evan Hilton
Evan Hilton

Score
116.0
105.0

98.0
89.0
54.0

Event
4LR
SLJ
VJ
2LR
CP
SB
2LR
CP
SLJ
2LR
4LR
SB
VJ
4LR
CP
SLJ

4x2
18.0
15.0
12.0
9.0
0.0

2LR
18.0
14.0
12.0
14.0
10.0

4LR
14.0
18.0
14.0
12.0
10.0

Perfl
1:04.1
0.00
45
28.8
3.75
48
30.7
4.50
1.40
34.8
1:15.3
44

20
1:02.2
5.00
1.53

Venue:
Kingsway
CP SB
18.0 17.0
13.0 14.0
15.0 17.0

14.0 110
8.0 9.0

Perf2

1.40
49

4.25

4.75
1.46

21

0.00
1.44

SLJ VJ
14.0 17.0
16.0 15.0
140 14.0
16.0 13.0

8.0 90

Perf3

1.85
52

4.25

0.00
1.48

22

4.50
1.44

Macclesfield ()

Date
28 Jan 2007
Perf4 Best Ranking Points
1:04.1 1 6.0
0.00 1.85 1 12.0
0 52 1 12.0
28.8 2 11.0
0.00 4.25
48 3 10.0
30.7 4 3.0
0.00 4.75 3 4.0
0.00 1.48
34.8
1:15.3
44 3 4.0
0 22 4 3.0
1:02.2 1 12.0
0.00 5.00 4 9.0
0.00 1.53 3 4.0



Team Results

Competition:
North West League Rd4 Under 11 Boys

Ranking
1

a b~ wN

Team Colour
Crewe and Nantwich

Macclesfield

Warrington

Sale

Handforth

Comp No Name
129 James Jackson
129 James Jackson
129 James Jackson
130 Kyle Slater
130 Kyle Slater
130 Kyle Slater
131 Kennan Quansah
131 Kennan Quansah
131 Kennan Quansah
132 Ashley Kirsopp
132 Ashley Kirsopp
132 Ashley Kirsopp
133 Jack Payne
133 Jack Payne
133 Jack Payne
134 Jonathan Stapleton
134 Jonathan Stapleton
134 Jonathan Stapleton
152 Stephen Perry
152 Stephen Perry

Score
116.0
105.0

98.0
89.0
54.0

Event
2LR
4LR
SB
2LR
4LR
SB
2LR
CP
VJ
2LR
SLJ
VJ
2LR
SB
SLJ
2LR
CP
SLJ
CP
SB

4x2
18.0
15.0
12.0
9.0
0.0

2LR
18.0
14.0
12.0
14.0
10.0

4LR
14.0
18.0
14.0
12.0
10.0

Perfl
30.2
1:02.8

54

31.3
1:08.2

48

30.4
4.25

30

30.0
1.65

34

30.2

43

1.42
32.3
5.00
1.52
5.25

46

Venue:

Kingsway

CP
18.0
13.0
15.0
14.0

8.0

SB
17.0
14.0
17.0
11.0

9.0

Perf2

4.25

29

1.73

35

1.38

5.25
1.44
4.00

SLJ
14.0
16.0
14.0
16.0

8.0

VJ
17.0
15.0
14.0
13.0

9.0

Perf3

0.00

26

1.65

28

131

5.00
0.00
4.00

Warrington ()

Date
28 Jan 2007
Perf4 Best Ranking Points
30.2
1:02.8 2 11.0
54 1 12.0
31.3
1:08.2 4 3.0
48 2 5.0
30.4 3 4.0
0.00 4.25
0 30 3 4.0
30.0 5 8.0
0.00 1.73 2 11.0
0 35 3 10.0
30.2
43
0.00 1.42
32.3
0.00 5.25 3 10.0
0.00 1.52 4 3.0
0.00 5.25 2 5.0
46



Competition:

Team Results

North West League Rd4 Under 11 Boys

Ranking Team

1 Crewe and Nantwich

Sale
Handforth

a b~ wN

Macclesfield
Warrington

Comp No Name

108
108
108
109
109
109
110
110
110
111
111
111
112
112
112

Matthew Podmore
Matthew Podmore
Matthew Podmore
Antonio Barnes
Antonio Barnes
Antonio Barnes
Jonathan Bradley
Jonathan Bradley
Jonathan Bradley
James Rust
James Rust
James Rust
Jamal Crawford
Jamal Crawford
Jamal Crawford

Score
116.0
105.0

98.0
89.0
54.0

Event

2LR
CP
VJ
2LR
4LR
SB
4LR
SB
SLJ
CP
SB
SLJ
CP
SB
VJ

4x2
18.0
15.0
12.0
9.0
0.0

2LR
18.0
14.0
12.0
14.0
10.0

4LR
14.0
18.0
14.0
12.0
10.0

Perfl
29.6
5.50

32
29.3
1:06.8
39
1:08.0
42
1.55
3.75
34
1.56
4.00
40

30

Venue:
Kingsway
CP SB
18.0 17.0
13.0 14.0
15.0 17.0

14.0 110
8.0 9.0

Perf2

0.00
33

1.56
3.75

1.58
4.00

31

SLJ VJ
14.0 17.0
16.0 15.0
140 14.0
16.0 13.0

8.0 90

Perf3

4.50
30

1.70
0.00

1.62
4.50

32

Perf4

0.00
0

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

Sale ()

Date
28 Jan 2007
Best Ranking Points
29.6 2 5.0
5.50 2 11.0
33 5 8.0
29.3 4 9.0
1:06.8 5 8.0
39
1:08.0 3 4.0
42 5 8.0
1.70 3 10.0
3.75
34
1.62 1 6.0
4.50 4 3.0
40 4 3.0
32 2 5.0



Competition:

Team Results

North West League Rd4 Under 11 Boys

Ranking
1

a b~ wN

Team

Crewe and Nantwich
Macclesfield

Warrington

Sale

Handforth

Comp No Name

140
140
140
141
141
141

Kevin Acton
Kevin Acton
Kevin Acton
Jamie Scobbie
Jamie Scobbie
Jamie Scobbie

Colour

Eve
4LR
CP
SB
2LR
SLJ
VJ

Score
116.0
105.0

98.0
89.0
54.0

nt

4x2
18.0
15.0
12.0
9.0
0.0

2LR
18.0
14.0
12.0
14.0
10.0

4LR
14.0
18.0
14.0
12.0
10.0

Perfl
1:03.0
4.00

44

29.1
1.60

33

Venue:

Kingsway

CP
18.0
13.0
15.0
14.0

8.0

SB
17.0
14.0
17.0
11.0

9.0

Perf2

4.00

1.55

30

SLJ
14.0
16.0
14.0
16.0

8.0

VJ
17.0
15.0
14.0
13.0

9.0

Perf3

3.25

161

34

Handforth ()

Perf4

0.00

0.00
0

Date

28 Jan 2007

Best Ranking

1:03.0
4.00
44
29.1
161
34

PO WPAOIW

Points
10.0
8.0

9.0
10.0
8.0

9.0



Competition:
North West League Rd4 Under 11 Boys

Ranking

2=

1

Team

Results Sheet

Crewe and Nantwich

2= Sale
Warrington
Handforth

Ranking

AWNPRPUORMWNPR

4
5

Team

Crewe and Nantwich
Macclesfield
Handforth

Sale

Warrington

Crewe and Nantwich
Sale

Warrington
Macclesfield

Crewe and Nantwich
Crewe and Nantwich
Crewe and Nantwich
Warrington
Warrington

Crewe and Nantwich
Warrington
Warrington

Crewe and Nantwich
Macclesfield

Macclesfield

Colour

Venue:

Kingsway

Colour

BibNo

102
125
141
109
132
101
108
131
126
106
105
104
129
133
103
130
134
107
127

Name

Robert Poole
Daniel Ardern
Jamie Scobbie
Antonio Barnes
Ashley Kirsopp
Fraser Ashman
Matthew Podmore
Kennan Quansah
Joshua Barkanyi
Liam Edwards
Thomas Saint
Joshua Dale
James Jackson
Jack Payne

Jack Bohannon
Kyle Slater
Jonathan Stapleton
William Linde
Daniel Gayne

Points

18.0
14.0
14.0
12.0
10.0

Best

28.1
28.8
29.1
29.3
30.0
29.5
29.6
30.4
30.7
28.5
28.8
29.6
30.2
30.2
30.7
31.3
32.3
32.7
34.8

2 Lap Race

Points

12.0
11.0
10.0
9.0
8.0
6.0
5.0
4.0
3.0

Date
28 Jan 2007



Results Sheet

Competition:
North West League Rd4 Under 11 Boys

Ranking

1

Team
Macclesfield

2= Crewe and Nantwich
2= Warrington

Ranking

AWNPRPUORMWNPR

4
5

Sale
Handforth

Team Colour

Macclesfield
Warrington
Handforth

Crewe and Nantwich
Sale

Macclesfield

Crewe and Nantwich
Sale

Warrington
Macclesfield

Venue:

Kingsway

Colour

BibNo Name

128 Evan Hilton

129 James Jackson
140 Kevin Acton

102 Robert Poole
109 Antonio Barnes
124 Aidan Westaway
101 Fraser Ashman
110 Jonathan Bradley
130 Kyle Slater

127 Daniel Gayne

Points

18.0
14.0
14.0
12.0
10.0

Best

1:02.2
1:02.8
1:03.0
1:04.2
1:06.8
1:04.1
1:04.5
1:08.0
1:08.2
1:15.3

4 Lap Race

Date
28 Jan 2007

Points

12.0
11.0
10.0
9.0
8.0
6.0
5.0
4.0
3.0



Results Sheet

Competition:
North West League Rd4 Under 11 Boys
Ranking Code Team Colour
1 01 Crewe and Nantwich
2 02 Macclesfield
3 03 Warrington
4 04 Sale

Heat

0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

Venue:
Kingsway
Final

1:55.1
1:59.5
2:00.1
2:02.1

4 x 2 Lap Relay

Performance

1:55.1
1:59.5
2:00.1
2:02.1

Points

18.0
15.0
12.0

9.0

Date
28 Jan 2007



Results Sheet

Competition:
North West League Rd4 Under 11 Boys

Ranking

Ranking

AWNPRPUORMWNPR

O WNPE

Team

Crewe and Nantwich
Warrington

Sale

Macclesfield
Handforth

Team Colour

Crewe and Nantwich
Sale

Warrington
Macclesfield
Handforth

Crewe and Nantwich
Warrington
Macclesfield

Sale

Crewe and Nantwich
Warrington
Macclesfield

Sale

Venue:

Kingsway

Colour

BibNo Name

107 William Linde
108 Matthew Podmore
134 Jonathan Stapleton
128 Evan Hilton

140 Kevin Acton

101 Fraser Ashman
152 Stephen Perry
126 Joshua Barkanyi
112 Jamal Crawford
106 Liam Edwards
131 Kennan Quansah
125 Daniel Ardern
111 James Rust

Points

18.0
15.0
14.0
13.0

8.0

Best

8.75
5.50
5.25
5.00
4.00
5.50
5.25
4.75
4.50
5.00
4.25
4.25
3.75

Chest Push

Points

12.0
11.0
10.0
9.0
8.0
6.0
5.0
4.0
3.0

Date
28 Jan 2007



Results Sheet

Competition:
North West League Rd4 Under 11 Boys

Ranking

Ranking

AWNPRPUORMWNPR

Team

1= Crewe and Nantwich
1= Warrington

3
4
5

Macclesfield
Sale
Handforth

Team Colour

Warrington

Crewe and Nantwich
Macclesfield
Handforth

Sale

Crewe and Nantwich
Warrington
Macclesfield

Sale

Warrington
Warrington

Crewe and Nantwich
Sale

Sale

Venue:

Kingsway

Colour

BibNo Name

129 James Jackson
105 Thomas Saint
125 Daniel Ardern
140 Kevin Acton
110 Jonathan Bradley
104 Joshua Dale
130 Kyle Slater

127 Daniel Gayne
112 Jamal Crawford
152 Stephen Perry
133 Jack Payne
107 William Linde
109 Antonio Barnes
111 James Rust

Points

17.0
17.0
14.0
11.0

9.0

Total

54
53
48
44
42
50
48
44
40
46
43
43
39
34

Speed Bounce

Date
28 Jan 2007

Points

12.0
11.0
10.0
9.0
8.0
6.0
5.0
4.0
3.0



Competition:
North West League Rd4 Under 11 Boys

Ranking Team

1=

1= Sale

3=
3=

Ranking

AWNPRPUORMWNPR

Results Sheet

Macclesfield

Crewe and Nantwich
Warrington

Handforth

Team

Macclesfield
Warrington

Sale

Crewe and Nantwich
Handforth

Sale

Crewe and Nantwich
Macclesfield
Warrington

Crewe and Nantwich
Crewe and Nantwich
Macclesfield
Warrington

Colour

Venue:
Kingsway
Colour Points
16.0
16.0
14.0
14.0
8.0
BibNo Name
124 Aidan Westaway
132 Ashley Kirsopp
110 Jonathan Bradley
106 Liam Edwards
141 Jamie Scobbie
111 James Rust
104 Joshua Dale
128 Evan Hilton
134 Jonathan Stapleton

105
103
126
133

Thomas Saint
Jack Bohannon
Joshua Barkanyi
Jack Payne

Standing Long Jump

Best

1.85
1.73
1.70
1.64
1.61
1.62
1.60
1.53
1.52
1.55
1.55
1.48
1.42

Points

12.0
11.0
10.0
9.0
8.0
6.0
5.0
4.0
3.0

Date
28 Jan 2007



Results Sheet

Competition:
North West League Rd4 Under 11 Boys

Ranking

Ranking

AWNPRPUORMWNPR

O WNPE

Team

Crewe and Nantwich
Macclesfield
Warrington

Sale

Handforth

Team Colour

Macclesfield

Crewe and Nantwich
Warrington
Handforth

Sale

Crewe and Nantwich
Sale

Warrington
Macclesfield

Venue:

Kingsway

Colour Points

17.0

15.0

14.0

13.0

9.0
BibNo Name Best
124 Aidan Westaway 52
102 Robert Poole 38
132 Ashley Kirsopp 35
141 Jamie Scobbie 34
108 Matthew Podmore 33
103 Jack Bohannon 38
112 Jamal Crawford 32
131 Kennan Quansah 30
127 Daniel Gayne 22

Vertical Jump

Date
28 Jan 2007

Points

12.0
11.0
10.0
9.0
8.0
6.0
5.0
4.0
3.0



Competition Results

Competition:
North West League Under 11 Boys
Ranking Team Colour
1 DASH
2 Halton and Frodsham
3 Deeside
4 Wirral

Score
124.0
110.0

30.0
22.0

4x2
18.0
15.0
0.0
0.0

2LR
18.0
16.0

9.0
10.0

4LR
18.0
16.0
0.0
0.0

Venue:

Kingsway Leisure Centre, Widnes

CP
17.0
17.0

0.0

0.0

SB
17.0
15.0

0.0
12.0

SLJ
18.0
16.0
10.0

0.0

VJ
18.0
15.0
11.0

0.0

Date
28 Jan 2007



Competition:

Team Results

North West League Under 11 Boys

Ranking
1

2
3
4

Team
DASH

Colour

Halton and Frodsham

Deeside

Wirral

Comp No Name

130
130
130
131
131
131
132
132
132
133
133
133
134
134
134
135
135
135
142
142
142
143
143
143

Richard McGeachie
Richard McGeachie
Richard McGeachie
Andrew Cunniffe
Andrew Cunniffe
Andrew Cunniffe
Jack Milne

Jack Milne

Jack Milne

Tom Kelly

Tom Kelly

Tom Kelly

Max Butler

Max Butler

Max Butler

Robbie Conduit
Robbie Conduit
Robbie Conduit
Joe Woolf

Joe Woolf

Joe Woolf

George Metcalf
George Metcalf
George Metcalf

Score  4x2
124.0 18.0
110.0 15.0
30.0 0.0
22.0 0.0

Event
2LR
4LR
SB
4LR
CP
SLJ
2LR
CP
VJ
2LR
SB
VJ
2LR
SB
SLJ
2LR
4LR
SLJ
2LR
CP
SB
2LR
CP
SLJ

2LR 4LR
18.0 18.0
16.0 16.0

9.0 0.0
10.0 0.0

Perfl
29.5
1:05.7
44
1:04.7
5.25
0.16
30.9
5.50
30
30.3
40

25
28.8

0

1.62
29.6
1:07.7
1.31
30.7
4.50
44
29.9
5.00
1.79

Venue:

Halton and Frodsham ()

Kingsway Leisure Centre, Widnes

CP SB
17.0 170
17.0 15.0

0.0 0.0

0.0 12.0

Perf2

0.00
1.52

5.50

28

25

1.48

1.42

4.25

5.50
1.84

SLJ VJ
18.0 18.0
16.0 15.0
10.0 11.0

0.0 0.0

Perf3

5.00
1.60

5.25

29

27

161

0.00

0.00

6.00
1.68

Perf4

0.00
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
0.00

Best Ranking

29.5
1:05.7
44
1:04.7
5.25
1.60
30.9
5.50
30
30.3
40

27
28.8

0

1.62
29.6
1:07.7
1.42
30.7
4.50
44
29.9
6.00
1.84

Date

28 Jan 2007
Points

2 11.0
3 10.0
2 5.0
1 6.0
3 10.0
2 5.0
2 11.0
2 5.0
2 5.0
2 5.0
2 11.0
2 11.0



Competition:

Team Results

North West League Under 11 Boys

Ranking
1

2
3
4

Team
DASH

Colour

Halton and Frodsham

Deeside

Wirral

Comp No Name

101
101
101
102
102
102
103
103
103
104
104
104
105
105
106
106
106
107
107
107
108
108
108
109
109
109
110
110
110
111
111
111

George Cockburn
George Cockburn
George Cockburn
Jake Pennells
Jake Pennells
Jake Pennells
James Sanders
James Sanders
James Sanders
Jamie Macintosh
Jamie Macintosh
Jamie Macintosh
Johnny Ding
Johnny Ding
Josh Lister

Josh Lister

Josh Lister

Josh Ward

Josh Ward

Josh Ward

Mark Jackson
Mark Jackson
Mark Jackson
Rob Downey
Rob Downey
Rob Downey
Rob Finch

Rob Finch

Rob Finch
Usman Ishaq
Usman Ishaq
Usman Ishaq

Score
124.0
110.0

30.0
22.0

Event
2LR
4LR
CP
2LR
4LR
CP
2LR
4LR
SLJ
2LR
4LR
SLJ
2LR
4LR
2LR
4LR
SB
2LR
SLJ
VJ
2LR
4LR
SB
2LR
CP
SB
2LR
4LR
CP
2LR
SLJ
VJ

4x2
18.0
15.0
0.0
0.0

2LR 4LR
18.0 18.0
16.0 16.0

9.0 0.0
10.0 0.0

Perfl
30.6
0.0
4.75
31.0
1:07.1
4.25
28.2
1:02.6
0.00
30.8
1:10.7
1.47
28.4
1:05.0
29.8
1:06.4
45
29.0
1.79
31
33.7
1:15.4
40
28.2
6.25
54
33.2
1:18.5
5.25
30.4
1.90
32

Venue:

DASH ()

Kingsway Leisure Centre, Widnes

CP SB
17.0 170
17.0 15.0

0.0 0.0

0.0 12.0

Perf2

5.00

4.00

2.02

1.55

1.84
27

7.00

5.25

1.82
36

SLJ

VJ

18.0 18.0

16.0 15.0

10.0 11.0

0.0 00

Perf3 Perf4
4.50 0.00
4.25 0.00
0.00 0.00
1.38 0.00
1.79 0.00
30 0
6.75 0.00
3.00 0.00
1.85 0.00
40 0

Best Ranking

30.6
0.0
5.00
31.0
1:07.1
4.25
28.2
1:02.6
2.02
30.8
1:10.7
1.55
28.4
1:05.0
29.8
1:06.4
45
29.0
1.84
31
33.7
1:154
40
28.2
7.00
54
33.2
1:18.5
5.25
30.4
1.90
40

Date

28 Jan 2007
Points

1 12.0
1 12.0
1 12.0
1 6.0
1 6.0
1 6.0
1 6.0
1 12.0
2 11.0
2 5.0
1 6.0
1 12.0



Competition:

Team Results

North West League Under 11 Boys

Ranking
1

2
3
4

Team
DASH

Colour

Halton and Frodsham

Deeside

Wirral

Comp No Name

112
112
112
113
113
114
114
115
115
116
116

Zac Gibbons
Zac Gibbons
Zac Gibbons
Andy O Connor
Andy O Connor
Alex Wadd

Alex Wadd
Richard De Caux
Richard De Caux
Shaun

Shaun

Eve
2LR
4LR
SB

2LR
4LR
2LR
4LR
2LR
4LR
2LR
4LR

Score
124.0
110.0

30.0
22.0

nt

4x2
18.0
15.0
0.0
0.0

2LR 4LR
18.0 18.0
16.0 16.0

9.0 0.0

10.0 0.0

Perfl
29.4
1:08.4
43
33.5
1:18.1
35.1
1:18.1
0.0
0.0
31.3
1:11.1

Venue:

Kingsway Leisure Centre, Widnes

CP SB
17.0 170
17.0 15.0

0.0 0.0

0.0 12.0

Perf2

SLJ VJ
18.0 18.0
16.0 15.0
10.0 11.0

0.0 0.0

Perf3

Perf4

DASH ()

Best Ranking
29.4
1:08.4
43
33.5
1:18.1
35.1
1:18.1
0.0
0.0
31.3
1:11.1

Date

28 Jan 2007

Points



Team Results

Competition:
North West League Under 11 Boys
Ranking Team Colour Score  4x2
1 DASH 124.0 18.0
2  Halton and Frodsham 110.0 15.0
3 Deeside 30.0 0.0
4 Wirral 22.0 0.0
Comp No Name Event
141 Luke Roberts 2LR
141 Luke Roberts SLJ
141 Luke Roberts VJ

2LR
18.0
16.0

9.0
10.0

4LR
18.0
16.0
0.0
0.0

Perfl
30.5
1.64

28

Deeside ()

Venue:
Kingsway Leisure Centre, Widnes
CP SB SLJ VJ
17.0 17.0 18.0 18.0
17.0 15.0 16.0 15.0
0.0 0.0 10.0 11.0
0.0 12.0 0.0 0.0
Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best
30.5
1.56 1.55 0.00 1.64
30 35 0 35

Date

28 Jan 2007
Ranking Points
4 9.0

3 10.0

2 11.0



Team Results

Competition:

North West League Under 11 Boys

Ranking Team Colour Score
1 DASH 124.0
2 Halton and Frodsham 110.0
3 Deeside 30.0
4 Wirral 22.0

Comp No Name Event
139 Kristian Brown 2LR

139 Kristian Brown SB

4x2
18.0
15.0
0.0
0.0

Wirral ()
Venue: Date
Kingsway Leisure Centre, Widnes 28 Jan 2007
2LR 4LR CP SB SLJ VJ
18.0 18.0 17.0 17.0 18.0 18.0
16.0 16.0 17.0 15.0 16.0 15.0
9.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 10.0 11.0
10.0 0.0 0.0 12.0 0.0 0.0
Perfl Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
29.5 29.5 3 10.0
56 56 1 12.0



Results Sheet 2 Lap Race

Competition: Venue: Date
North West League Under 11 Boys Kingsway Leisure Centre, Widnes 28 Jan 2007
Ranking Team Colour Points
1 DASH 18.0
2 Halton and Frodsham 16.0
3 Wirral 10.0
4 Deeside 9.0
Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points
1 DASH 103 James Sanders 28.2 12.0
2 Halton and Frodsham 134 Max Butler 28.8 11.0
3  Wirral 139 Kristian Brown 29.5 10.0
4 Deeside 141 Luke Roberts 30.5 9.0
1 DASH 109 Rob Downey 28.2 6.0
2 Halton and Frodsham 132 Jack Milne 30.9 5.0
DASH 105 Johnny Ding 28.4
DASH 107 Josh Ward 29.0
DASH 112 Zac Gibbons 29.4
Halton and Frodsham 130 Richard McGeachie 29.5
Halton and Frodsham 135 Robbie Conduit 29.6
DASH 106 Josh Lister 29.8
Halton and Frodsham 143 George Metcalf 29.9
Halton and Frodsham 133 Tom Kelly 30.3
DASH 111 Usman Ishaq 30.4
DASH 101 George Cockburn 30.6
Halton and Frodsham 142 Joe Woolf 30.7
DASH 104 Jamie Macintosh 30.8
DASH 102 Jake Pennells 31.0
DASH 116 Shaun 31.3
DASH 110 Rob Finch 33.2
DASH 113 Andy O Connor 335
DASH 108 Mark Jackson 33.7

DASH 114 Alex Wadd 35.1



Results Sheet 4 Lap Race

Competition: Venue: Date
North West League Under 11 Boys Kingsway Leisure Centre, Widnes 28 Jan 2007
Ranking Team Colour Points
1 DASH 18.0
2 Halton and Frodsham 16.0
Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points
1 DASH 103 James Sanders 1:02.6 12.0
2 Halton and Frodsham 130 Richard McGeachie 1:05.7 11.0
1 DASH 105 Johnny Ding 1:05.0 6.0
2 Halton and Frodsham 135 Robbie Conduit 1.07.7 5.0
Halton and Frodsham 131 Andrew Cunniffe 1.04.7
DASH 106 Josh Lister 1:06.4
DASH 102 Jake Pennells 1:.07.1
DASH 112 Zac Gibbons 1:08.4
DASH 104 Jamie Macintosh 1:10.7
DASH 116 Shaun 1:11.1
DASH 108 Mark Jackson 1:15.4
DASH 114 Alex Wadd 1:18.1
DASH 113 Andy O Connor 1:18.1

DASH 110 Rob Finch 1:18.5



Results Sheet 4 x 2 Lap Relay

Competition: Venue: Date
North West League Under 11 Boys Kingsway Leisure Centre, Widnes 28 Jan 2007
Ranking Code Team Colour Heat Final Performance Points
1 02 DASH 1:57.8 0.0 1:57.8 18.0

2 01 Halton and Frodsham 2:05.1 0.0 2:05.1 15.0



Results Sheet

Competition:
North West League Under 11 Boys
Ranking Team
1= Halton and Frodsham
1= DASH
Ranking Team Colour
1 DASH
2 Halton and Frodsham
1 Halton and Frodsham
2 DASH
Halton and Frodsham
DASH

Halton and Frodsham
DASH

Venue:
Kingsway Leisure Centre, Widnes

Colour

BibNo

109
143
132
110
131
101
142
102

Name

Rob Downey
George Metcalf
Jack Milne

Rob Finch
Andrew Cunniffe
George Cockburn
Joe Woolf

Jake Pennells

Points

17.0
17.0

Best

7.00
6.00
5.50
5.25
5.25
5.00
4.50
4.25

Chest Push

Points

12.0
11.0
6.0
5.0

Date
28 Jan 2007



Results Sheet Speed Bounce

Competition: Venue: Date
North West League Under 11 Boys Kingsway Leisure Centre, Widnes 28 Jan 2007
Ranking Team Colour Points
1 DASH 17.0
2 Halton and Frodsham 15.0
3 Wirral 12.0
Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Total Points
1 Wirral 139 Kristian Brown 56 12.0
2 DASH 109 Rob Downey 54 11.0
3 Halton and Frodsham 130 Richard McGeachie 44 10.0
1 DASH 106 Josh Lister 45 6.0
2 Halton and Frodsham 142 Joe Woolf 44 5.0
DASH 112 Zac Gibbons 43
DASH 108 Mark Jackson 40

Halton and Frodsham 133 Tom Kelly 40



Results Sheet

Competition:
North West League Under 11 Boys
Ranking Team
1 DASH
2 Halton and Frodsham
3 Deeside
Ranking Team Colour
1 DASH
2 Halton and Frodsham
3 Deeside
1 DASH
2 Halton and Frodsham
DASH
Halton and Frodsham
DASH

Halton and Frodsham

Venue:

Kingsway Leisure Centre, Widnes

Colour

BibNo

103
143
141
111
134
107
131
104
135

Name

James Sanders
George Metcalf
Luke Roberts
Usman Ishaq
Max Butler

Josh Ward
Andrew Cunniffe
Jamie Macintosh
Robbie Conduit

Points
18.0

16.0
10.0

Standing Long Jump

Best

2.02
1.84
1.64
1.90
1.62
1.84
1.60
1.55
1.42

Points

12.0
11.0
10.0
6.0
5.0

Date
28 Jan 2007



Results Sheet Vertical Jump

Competition: Venue: Date
North West League Under 11 Boys Kingsway Leisure Centre, Widnes 28 Jan 2007
Ranking Team Colour Points
1 DASH 18.0
2 Halton and Frodsham 15.0
3 Deeside 11.0
Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points
1 DASH 111 Usman Ishaq 40 12.0
2 Deeside 141 Luke Roberts 35 11.0
3 Halton and Frodsham 132 Jack Milne 30 10.0
1 DASH 107 Josh Ward 31 6.0
2 Halton and Frodsham 133 Tom Kelly 27 5.0



Competition:

Competition Results

North West League Rd4 Under 13 Boys

Ranking Team

1 Macclesfield
2 Warrington

3 Handforth

4= Crewe and Nantwich

4= Sale

Colour Score  4x2
121.0 18.0

113.0 15.0

33.0 0.0

0.0 0.0

0.0 0.0

2LR
18.0
15.0
11.0
0.0
0.0

6LR
18.0
15.0
11.0
0.0
0.0

Venue:

Kingsway

SB
15.0
18.0
11.0

0.0

0.0

SLJ
18.0
16.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

VJ
18.0
16.0

0.0
0.0
0.0

16.0
18.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

Date
28 Jan 2007



Athlete Results

Competition:
North West League Rd4 Under 13 Boys
Ranking  BibNo Athlete Team
1 136 Matthew Hamilton Macclesfield
2= 142 James Grannan Handforth
2= 144 Alex Wort Warrington
4 145 Alex Evans Warrington
5 135 Callum Murray Macclesfield
6 137 James Mothershaw Macclesfield
7 147 Chris Beckett Warrington
8 146 Steven Darbyshire Warrington
9 139 Ryan Wallis Macclesfield
10 138 Russ Weightman Macclesfield

Score

35.0
33.0
33.0
27.0
24.0
23.0
22.0
16.0
15.0

6.0

Venue:

Kingsway

2LR
12.0

11.0

10.0

5.0

6.0

6LR

11.0
10.0

12.0
6.0

5.0

SB

11.0

12.0

5.0
6.0

10.0

SLJ

11.0

6.0
12.0

5.0

VJ
12.0

5.0
6.0

11.0

11.0

12.0

6.0
5.0

Date
28 Jan 2007



Team Results

Competition:
North West League Rd4 Under 13 Boys
Ranking Team Colour

1 Macclesfield

2 Warrington

3 Handforth

4= Crewe and Nantwich

4= Sale

Comp No Name Event

***%% no results for this team *****

Score
121.0
113.0

33.0

4x2
18.0
15.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

2LR
18.0
15.0 15.0
11.0 11.0
00 0.0
0.0 0.0

6LR
18.0

Perfl

Venue:

Kingsway

SB SLJ
15.0 18.0
18.0 16.0
11.0 0.0

0.0 0.0

00 0.0

Perf2

Crewe and Nantwich ()

Date

28 Jan 2007
VJ s
180 16.0
16.0 18.0
00 0.0
00 0.0
00 0.0

Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points



Competition:
North West League Rd4 Under 13 Boys

Ranking

Team

Team Results

Colour

Macclesfield

Warrington

Handforth

Crewe and Nantwich

Sale

Comp No Name

135
135
135
136
136
136
137
137
137
138
138
138
139
139
139

Callum Murray
Callum Murray
Callum Murray
Matthew Hamilton
Matthew Hamilton
Matthew Hamilton
James Mothershaw
James Mothershaw
James Mothershaw
Russ Weightman
Russ Weightman
Russ Weightman
Ryan Wallis

Ryan Wallis

Ryan Wallis

Score  4x2
121.0 18.0
113.0 15.0
33.0 0.0
0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0

Event
6LR
SLJ
VJ
2LR
VJ
S
6LR
SB
SLJ
2LR
SLJ
S
2LR
SB
S

2LR 6LR
18.0 18.0
15.0 15.0
11.0 11.0
00 0.0
0.0 0.0

Perfl
1:32.7
1.97
42
26.0
43
8.04
1:40.8
60
1.97
29.0
1.76
5.29
31.2
64
4.38

Venue:

Kingsway

SB SLJ
15.0 18.0
18.0 16.0
11.0 0.0

0.0 0.0

00 0.0

Perf2

191
40

43
8.02
2.00
1.77
5.15

5.65

Macclesfield ()

VA S

18.0 16.0

16.0 18.0

0.0 0.0

0.0 0.0

0.0 0.0

Perf3 Perf4
1.90 0.00
0 0
38 0
0.00 0.00
2.01 0.00
1.78 0.00
5.59 0.00
5.66 0.00

Best Ranking

1:32.7
1.97
42
26.0
43
8.04
1:40.8
60
2.01
29.0
1.78
5.59
31.2
64
5.66

Date

28 Jan 2007

1
1
1
1
1
2
1
2
1
1

N W

Points
12.0
6.0
6.0
12.0
12.0
11.0
6.0
5.0
12.0
6.0

10.0
5.0



Competition:

Ranking

Team Results

North West League Rd4 Under 13 Boys
Team Colour
Macclesfield
Warrington

Handforth

Crewe and Nantwich

Sale

Comp No Name

144
144
144
145
145
145
146
146
146
146
147
147
147
147

Alex Wort

Alex Wort

Alex Wort

Alex Evans

Alex Evans

Alex Evans
Steven Darbyshire
Steven Darbyshire
Steven Darbyshire
Steven Darbyshire
Chris Beckett
Chris Beckett
Chris Beckett
Chris Beckett

Eve
6LR
SLJ
S
2LR
SB
VJ
6LR
SLJ
VJ
S
2LR
SB
VJ
S

Score
121.0
113.0

33.0
0.0
0.0

nt

4x2
18.0
15.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

2LR
18.0
15.0
11.0
0.0
0.0

6LR
18.0
15.0
11.0
0.0
0.0

Perfl
1:35.6
1.94
6.81
29.0

71
30

1:43.2
1.74

0

5.56
30.3

62
35

0.00

Venue:
Kingsway
SB SLJ VJ

Warrington ()

S

15.0 18.0 18.0 16.0
18.0 16.0 16.0 18.0
110 00 0.0 0.0
00 00 00 00
00 00 00 00

Perf2 Perf3

1.96 1.96
7.94 8.26
33 33
1.67 1.83
0 0
4.99 5.74
34 37
0.00 0.00

Perf4

0.00
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

Best
1:35.6
1.96
8.26
29.0
71

33
1:43.2
1.83

5.74
30.3
62
37
0.00

Date

28 Jan 2007

Ranking

NNNRFRPWEFENW

NEFEDNE

Points
10.0
11.0
12.0
10.0
12.0

5.0
5.0
5.0

6.0
5.0
6.0
11.0



Competition:

Team Results

North West League Rd4 Under 13 Boys

Ranking Team

1 Macclesfield
2 Warrington

3 Handforth

Colour

4= Crewe and Nantwich

4= Sale

Comp No Name

Event

***%% no results for this team *****

Score
121.0
113.0

33.0

4x2
18.0
15.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

2LR
18.0
15.0 15.0
11.0 11.0
00 0.0
0.0 0.0

6LR
18.0

Perfl

Venue:
Kingsway
SB SLJ
15.0 18.0
18.0 16.0
11.0 0.0

00 0.0
00 0.0

Perf2

VJ S

18.0 16.0

16.0 18.0
00 0.0
00 0.0
00 0.0
Perf3

Perf4

Sale ()
Date
28 Jan 2007
Best Ranking Points



Team Results Handforth ()

Competition: Venue: Date
North West League Rd4 Under 13 Boys Kingsway 28 Jan 2007
Ranking Team Colour Score 4x2 2LR 6LR SB SLJ VJ S
1 Macclesfield 121.0 180 180 180 150 180 180 16.0
2 Warrington 113.0 150 15.0 15.0 18.0 16.0 16.0 18.0
3 Handforth 330 00 11.0 11.0 11.0 00 0.0 00
4= Crewe and Nantwich 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
4= Sale 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00
Comp No Name Event Perfl Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
142 James Grannan 2LR 26.9 26.9 2 11.0
142 James Grannan 6LR 1:33.3 1:33.3 2 11.0
142 James Grannan SB 69 69 2 11.0

142 James Grannan SLJ 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00



Results Sheet

Competition:
North West League Rd4 Under 13 Boys

Ranking Team

1 Macclesfield
2 Warrington
3 Handforth

Ranking Team Colour

Macclesfield
Handforth
Warrington
Macclesfield
Warrington
Macclesfield

NFEWNP

Venue:
Kingsway
Colour Points
18.0
15.0
11.0
BibNo Name
136 Matthew Hamilton
142 James Grannan
145 Alex Evans
138 Russ Weightman
147 Chris Beckett

139

Ryan Wallis

Best

26.0
26.9
29.0
29.0
30.3
31.2

2 Lap Race

Date
28 Jan 2007

Points

12.0
11.0
10.0
6.0
5.0



Results Sheet

Competition:
North West League Rd4 Under 13 Boys

Ranking Team

1 Macclesfield
2 Warrington
3 Handforth

Ranking Team Colour

Macclesfield
Handforth
Warrington
Macclesfield
Warrington

NFEWNP

Venue:
Kingsway
Colour Points

18.0
15.0
11.0

BibNo Name

135 Callum Murray
142 James Grannan
144 Alex Wort

137 James Mothershaw
146 Steven Darbyshire

Best

1:32.7
1:33.3
1:35.6
1:40.8
1:43.2

6 Lap Time Trial

Date
28 Jan 2007

Points

12.0
11.0
10.0
6.0
5.0



Results Sheet

Competition:
North West League Rd4 Under 13 Boys
Ranking Code Team Colour

1 02 Macclesfield
2 03 Warrington

Venue:
Kingsway
Heat Final

0.0 1:51.7
0.0 1:54.6

4 x 2 Lap Relay

Date

28 Jan 2007
Performance Points
1:51.7 18.0
1:54.6 15.0



Results Sheet

Competition:
North West League Rd4 Under 13 Boys

Ranking Team

1
2
3

Ranking

NFEWNP

Warrington
Macclesfield
Handforth

Team Colour

Warrington
Handforth
Macclesfield
Warrington
Macclesfield

Venue:
Kingsway
Colour Points

18.0
15.0
11.0

BibNo Name

145 Alex Evans

142 James Grannan
139 Ryan Wallis

147 Chris Beckett

137 James Mothershaw

Total

71
69
64
62
60

Speed Bounce

Date
28 Jan 2007

Points

12.0
11.0
10.0
6.0
5.0



Results Sheet Standing Long Jump

Competition: Venue: Date
North West League Rd4 Under 13 Boys Kingsway 28 Jan 2007
Ranking Team Colour Points
1 Macclesfield 18.0
2 Warrington 16.0
Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points
1 Macclesfield 137 James Mothershaw 2.01 12.0
2 Warrington 144 Alex Wort 1.96 11.0
1 Macclesfield 135 Callum Murray 1.97 6.0
2 Warrington 146 Steven Darbyshire 1.83 5.0

Macclesfield 138 Russ Weightman 1.78



Results Sheet

Competition:
North West League Rd4 Under 13 Boys

Ranking Team

1 Macclesfield
2 Warrington

Ranking Team Colour

1 Macclesfield
Warrington
Macclesfield
Warrington

N RN

Venue:
Kingsway
Colour Points

18.0
16.0

BibNo Name

136 Matthew Hamilton
147 Chris Beckett
135 Callum Murray
145 Alex Evans

Best

43
37
42
33

Points

12.0
11.0
6.0
5.0

Vertical Jump

Date
28 Jan 2007



Results Sheet

Competition:
North West League Rd4 Under 13 Boys

Ranking Team

1 Warrington
2 Macclesfield

Ranking Team Colour

1 Warrington
Macclesfield
Warrington
Macclesfield
Macclesfield

N RN

Venue:
Kingsway
Colour Points

18.0
16.0

BibNo Name

144 Alex Wort

136 Matthew Hamilton
146 Steven Darbyshire
139 Ryan Wallis

138 Russ Weightman

Best

8.26
8.04
5.74
5.66
5.59

Shot

Date
28 Jan 2007

Points

12.0
11.0
6.0
5.0



Competition Results

Competition:
North West League Under 13 Boys
Ranking Team Colour
1 DASH
2 Halton and Frodsham
3= Deeside
3=  Wirral

Score
118.0
81.0
0.0
0.0

4x2
18.0
15.0
0.0
0.0

2LR
16.0
18.0
0.0
0.0

6LR
12.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

Venue:

Kingsway Leisure Centre, Widnes

S
18.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

SB
18.0
16.0

0.0

0.0

SLJ
18.0
16.0
0.0
0.0

VJ
18.0
16.0

0.0

0.0

Date
28 Jan 2007



Athlete Results

Competition: Venue: Date
North West League Under 13 Boys Kingsway Leisure Centre, Widnes 28 Jan 2007
Ranking  BibNo Athlete Team Score 2LR 6LR S SB SLJ VJ
1 137 Ashley Pye Halton and Frodsham 28.0 12.0 11.0 5.0
2= 148 Miles Kilvington DASH 24.0 12.0 12.0
2= 149 Nick Armstrong DASH 24.0 6.0 6.0 12.0
4 144 Ant Frost DASH 23.0 11.0 12.0
5 136 James Croshy Halton and Frodsham 22.0 6.0 50 11.0
6 138 Miles Wardrop Halton and Frodsham 16.0 50 11.0
7 147 George Sutcliffe DASH 12.0 12.0
= 145 Ben Anderton DASH 6.0 6.0
= 146 Daniel Reece DASH 6.0 6.0

10 150 Peter Crean DASH 5.0 5.0



Team Results Halton and Frodsham ()

Competition: Venue: Date
North West League Under 13 Boys Kingsway Leisure Centre, Widnes 28 Jan 2007
Ranking Team Colour Score 4x2 2LR 6LR S SB SLJ VJ
1 DASH 1180 180 16.0 120 180 180 180 18.0
2 Halton and Frodsham 81.0 150 180 0.0 0.0 16.0 16.0 16.0
3= Deeside 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00
3= Wirral 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00
Comp No Name Event Perfl Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
136 James Crosby 2LR 28.7 28.7 1 6.0
136 James Crosby SB 67 67 2 5.0
136 James Crosby SLJ 1.80 1.69 1.74 0.00 1.80 2 11.0
137 Ashley Pye 2LR 26.9 26.9 1 12.0
137 Ashley Pye SB 75 75 2 11.0
137 Ashley Pye VJ 34 0 37 0 37 2 5.0
138 Miles Wardrop 2LR 28.7 28.7
138 Miles Wardrop SLJ 1.58 1.50 1.50 0.00 1.58 2 5.0
138 Miles Wardrop VJ 38 39 38 0 39 2 11.0



Competition:
North West League Under 13 Boys

Ranking
1

2

3=

3=

Team
DASH

Team Results

Halton and Frodsham

Deeside
Wirral

Comp No Name

144
144
144
145
145
145
146
146
146
147
147
147
147
148
148
148
149
149
149
150
150

Ant Frost

Ant Frost

Ant Frost

Ben Anderton
Ben Anderton
Ben Anderton
Daniel Reece
Daniel Reece
Daniel Reece
George Sutcliffe
George Sutcliffe
George Sutcliffe
George Sutcliffe
Miles Kilvington
Miles Kilvington
Miles Kilvington
Nick Armstrong
Nick Armstrong
Nick Armstrong
Peter Crean
Peter Crean

Score
118.0
81.0
0.0
0.0

Event
2LR

SB
2LR
6LR
SB

SLJ
VJ
2LR
6LR
SB
SLJ
2LR
SB
SLJ

SLJ
VJ
2LR

4x2 2LR 6LR
18.0 16.0 120
150 180 0.0
00 0.0 00
00 00 00

Perfl
28.4
6.95

71
29.9
0.0
72
5.44
1.89
36
27.9
1:40.0
70
1.82
29.0
77
2.04
5.15
1.95
41
29.0
5.19

DASH ()

Venue: Date
Kingsway Leisure Centre, Widnes 28 Jan 2007
S SB SLJ VJ
18.0 18.0 18.0 18.0
0.0 16.0 16.0 16.0
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
28.4 2 11.0
6.67 7.46 0.00 7.46 1 12.0
71
29.9
0.0
72 1 6.0
5.21 5.83 0.00 5.83
1.71 1.80 0.00 1.89
39 0 0 39 1 6.0
27.9
1:40.0 1 12.0
70
1.84 1.84 0.00 1.84
29.0
77 1 12.0
1.98 1.99 0.00 2.04 1 12.0
6.21 6.53 0.00 6.53 1 6.0
2.01 1.87 0.00 2.01 1 6.0
39 41 0 41 1 12.0
29.0 2 5.0
4.42 5.03 0.00 5.19



Team Results

Competition:
North West League Under 13 Boys
Ranking Team Colour
1 DASH
2 Halton and Frodsham
3= Deeside
3=  Wirral

Comp No Name

Score
118.0
81.0

Event

***x% no results for this team *****

4x2
18.0
15.0
0.0
0.0

2LR 6LR
16.0 12.0
180 0.0
0.0 0.0
00 0.0

Perfl

Venue:

Kingsway Leisure Centre, Widnes

S SB
18.0 18.0
0.0 16.0
0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0

Perf2

SLJ VJ
18.0 18.0
16.0 16.0
0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0

Perf3

Perf4

Deeside ()

Date
28 Jan 2007

Best Ranking Points



Team Results

Competition:
North West League Under 13 Boys
Ranking Team Colour
1 DASH
2 Halton and Frodsham
3= Deeside
3=  Wirral

Comp No Name Event

***x% no results for this team *****

Score
118.0
81.0

4x2
18.0
15.0
0.0
0.0

2LR 6LR
16.0 12.0
180 0.0
0.0 0.0
00 0.0

Perfl

Wirral ()

Venue:
Kingsway Leisure Centre, Widnes

S SB SLI VI
18.0 18.0 18.0 18.0
0.0 16.0 16.0 16.0
00 00 00 0.0
00 00 00 00
Perf2

Perf3 Perf4

Best Ranking

Date
28 Jan 2007

Points



Results Sheet

Competition:
North West League Under 13 Boys
Ranking Team
1 Halton and Frodsham
2 DASH
Ranking Team Colour
1 Halton and Frodsham
2 DASH
1 Halton and Frodsham
2 DASH
DASH
Halton and Frodsham
DASH
DASH

Kingsway Leisure Centre, Widnes

Venue:
Colour Points
18.0
16.0
BibNo Name
137 Ashley Pye
144 Ant Frost
136 James Crosby

150
147
138
148
145

Peter Crean
George Sutcliffe
Miles Wardrop
Miles Kilvington
Ben Anderton

Best

26.9
28.4
28.7
29.0
27.9
28.7
29.0
29.9

2 Lap Race

Points

12.0
11.0
6.0
5.0

Date
28 Jan 2007



Results Sheet

Competition:
North West League Under 13 Boys
Ranking Team
1 DASH

Ranking Team Colour

1 DASH

6 Lap Time Trial

Venue: Date
Kingsway Leisure Centre, Widnes 28 Jan 2007
Colour Points
12.0
BibNo Name Best Points

147 George Sutcliffe 1:40.0 12.0



Results Sheet 4 x 2 Lap Relay

Competition: Venue: Date
North West League Under 13 Boys Kingsway Leisure Centre, Widnes 28 Jan 2007
Ranking Code Team Colour Heat Final Performance Points
1 02 DASH 1:53.2 0.0 1:53.2 18.0

2 01 Halton and Frodsham 1:53.4 0.0 1:53.4 15.0



Results Sheet

Competition:
North West League Under 13 Boys

Ranking Team
1 DASH

Ranking Team Colour

1 DASH
1 DASH
DASH
DASH

Shot
Venue: Date
Kingsway Leisure Centre, Widnes 28 Jan 2007
Colour Points
18.0
BibNo Name Best Points
144 Ant Frost 7.46 12.0
149 Nick Armstrong 6.53 6.0
146 Daniel Reece 5.83

150 Peter Crean 5.19



Results Sheet

Competition:
North West League Under 13 Boys
Ranking Team
1 DASH
2 Halton and Frodsham
Ranking Team Colour
1 DASH
2 Halton and Frodsham
1 DASH
2 Halton and Frodsham
DASH
DASH

Kingsway Leisure Centre, Widnes

Venue:

Colour Points

18.0

16.0
BibNo Name Total
148 Miles Kilvington 77
137 Ashley Pye 75
145 Ben Anderton 72
136 James Crosby 67
144 Ant Frost 71
147 George Sutcliffe 70

Speed Bounce

Points

12.0
11.0
6.0
5.0

Date
28 Jan 2007



Results Sheet

Competition:
North West League Under 13 Boys
Ranking Team
1 DASH
2 Halton and Frodsham
Ranking Team Colour
1 DASH
2 Halton and Frodsham
1 DASH
2 Halton and Frodsham
DASH
DASH

Kingsway Leisure Centre, Widnes

Venue:
Colour Points
18.0
16.0
BibNo Name
148 Miles Kilvington

136
149
138
146
147

James Croshy
Nick Armstrong
Miles Wardrop
Daniel Reece
George Sutcliffe

Standing Long Jump

Best

2.04
1.80
2.01
1.58
1.89
1.84

Points

12.0
11.0
6.0
5.0

Date
28 Jan 2007



Results Sheet Vertical Jump

Competition: Venue: Date
North West League Under 13 Boys Kingsway Leisure Centre, Widnes 28 Jan 2007
Ranking Team Colour Points
1 DASH 18.0
2 Halton and Frodsham 16.0
Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points
1 DASH 149 Nick Armstrong 41 12.0
2 Halton and Frodsham 138 Miles Wardrop 39 11.0
1 DASH 146 Daniel Reece 39 6.0
2 Halton and Frodsham 137 Ashley Pye 37 5.0



Competition:

Competition Results

North West League Rd4 Under 15 Boys

Ranking Team

1 Macclesfield

Sale

Handforth

a b~ wN

Warrington

Crewe and Nantwich

Colour Score  4x2
123.0 18.0

98.0 15.0

91.0 0.0

28.0 0.0

0.0 0.0

2LR
15.0
15.0
18.0
9.0
0.0

6LR
18.0
10.0
16.0
0.0
0.0

Venue:

Kingsway

S
18.0
16.0
14.0

9.0
0.0

SB
18.0
14.0
16.0

0.0

0.0

SLJ
18.0
14.0
11.0
10.0

0.0

STJ
18.0
14.0
16.0
0.0
0.0

Date
28 Jan 2007



Athlete Results

Competition:

North West League Rd4 Under 15 Boys

BibNo Athlete

Ranking

149 Martin Corcoran
114 Thomas Gomulko
121 Jack Andrew

143 lan Hare

148 Jonathan Hughes
150 Adam Nicholson
118 Stuart Price

115 James Gomulko
116 Mike Drabble

119 James Carey

123 Josh Edgar

113 Paul Thomas
122 Matt Wheelton
120 Alex Ranshaw
117 Alex Hughes

151 James Gladman

Team

Warrington
Sale
Macclesfield
Handforth
Warrington
Warrington
Macclesfield
Sale

Sale
Macclesfield
Macclesfield
Sale
Macclesfield
Macclesfield
Sale
Warrington

Venue:
Kingsway
2LR 6LR S

6.0 11.0 100
11.0 100 5.0
6.0
9.0 9.0
120 5.0
4.0
12.0
4.0
12.0
10.0 6.0
11.0
5.0

SB

5.0
11.0
12.0
10.0

4.0

6.0

SLJ

9.0
12.0
10.0
11.0

5.0

6.0

STJ
11.0

12.0

5.0

4.0
10.0

6.0

Date
28 Jan 2007



Team Results Crewe and Nantwich ()

Competition: Venue: Date
North West League Rd4 Under 15 Boys Kingsway 28 Jan 2007

Ranking Team Colour Score 4x2 2LR 6LR S SB SLJ STJ

1 Macclesfield 123.0 180 150 18.0 180 180 18.0 18.0

2 Sale 98.0 150 150 100 16.0 140 140 14.0

3 Warrington 91.0 0.0 180 160 140 16.0 11.0 16.0

4 Handforth 260 00 90 00 90 00 100 0.

5 Crewe and Nantwich 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Comp No Name Event Perfl Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking  Points

***%% no results for this team *****



Team Results

Competition:
North West League Rd4 Under 15 Boys

Ranking
1

a b~ wN

Team

Macclesfield

Sale

Warrington
Handforth

Crewe and Nantwich

Comp No Name

118 Stuart Price
118 Stuart Price
119 James Carey
119 James Carey
119 James Carey
119 James Carey
120 Alex Ranshaw
120 Alex Ranshaw
120 Alex Ranshaw
120 Alex Ranshaw
121 Jack Andrew
121 Jack Andrew
121 Jack Andrew
121 Jack Andrew
121 Jack Andrew
122 Matt Wheelton
122 Matt Wheelton
122 Matt Wheelton
122 Matt Wheelton
123 Josh Edgar
123 Josh Edgar
123 Josh Edgar
123 Josh Edgar

Colour

Score  4x2
123.0 18.0
98.0 15.0
91.0 0.0
28.0 0.0
0.0 0.0

Event
6LR
SB
2LR
6LR
S
SLJ
2LR
6LR
SLJ
STJ
2LR
6LR
S
SLJ
STJ
2LR
6LR
S
SB
2LR
6LR
S
SLJ

2LR 6LR
15.0 18.0
15.0 10.0
18.0 16.0
9.0 0.0
0.0 0.0

Perfl
1:24.6
79
23.9
0.0
12.13
2.10
24.1
0.0
2.33
7.22
24.2
0.0
10.72
2.53
8.04
28.5
0.0
5.90
75
26.4
1:31.6
9.19
2.10

Venue:

Kingsway

S SB
18.0 18.0
16.0 14.0
140 16.0

90 0.0
00 0.0

Perf2

11.46

2.47

2.31
7.18

11.46
2.61
8.62

6.69

8.79
2.16

SLJ STJ
18.0 18.0
140 14.0
11.0 16.0
10.0 0.0

0.0 0.0

Perf3

11.20

2.60

2.36
7.32

11.20
2.64
8.40

6.15

8.77
2.17

Macclesfield ()

Perf4

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00

0.00
0.00

Best
1:24.6
79
23.9
0.0
12.13
2.60
24.1
0.0
2.36
7.32
24.2
0.0
11.46
2.64
8.62
28.5
0.0
6.69
75
26.4
1:31.6
9.19
2.17

Date

28 Jan 2007
Ranking Points
1 12.0
1 12.0
1 12.0
1 6.0
1 6.0
1 6.0
1 12.0
1 12.0
2 5.0
1 6.0
3 10.0
1 6.0



Team Results

Competition:
North West League Rd4 Under 15 Boys

Ranking
1

a b~ wN

Team Colour
Macclesfield

Sale

Warrington

Handforth

Crewe and Nantwich

Comp No Name
148 Jonathan Hughes
148 Jonathan Hughes
148 Jonathan Hughes
148 Jonathan Hughes
149 Martin Corcoran
149 Martin Corcoran
149 Martin Corcoran
149 Martin Corcoran
149 Martin Corcoran
150 Adam Nicholson
150 Adam Nicholson
150 Adam Nicholson
150 Adam Nicholson
151 James Gladman
151 James Gladman

Score
123.0
98.0
91.0
28.0
0.0

Event
2LR
6LR
SB
STJ
2LR
6LR
S
SLJ
STJ
2LR
S
SB
SLJ
2LR
6LR

4x2
18.0
15.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

2LR
15.0
15.0
18.0
9.0
0.0

6LR
18.0
10.0
16.0
0.0
0.0

Perfl
24.9
1:34.9

72

0.00
25.1
1:28.1
7.42
0.00
6.48

0.0

0.00

76

1.88

0.0
0.0

Venue:

Kingsway

S SB
18.0 18.0
16.0 14.0
140 16.0

90 0.0
00 0.0

Perf2

5.58

7.87
0.00
6.28
5.14

2.06

SLJ
18.0
14.0
11.0
10.0

0.0

STJ
18.0
14.0
16.0
0.0
0.0

Perf3

0.00

0.00
0.00
6.38

0.00

2.07

Warrington ()

Date

28 Jan 2007

Perf4 Best Ranking Points

24.9 1 12.0

1:34.9 2 5.0

72 2 5.0

0.00 5.58 2 5.0

25.1 1 6.0

1:28.1 2 11.0

0.00 7.87 3 10.0
0.00 0.00

0.00 6.48 2 11.0
0.0

0.00 5.14 3 4.0

76 2 11.0

0.00 2.07 2 11.0
0.0

0.0



Team Results

Competition:
North West League Rd4 Under 15 Boys
Ranking Team Colour Score
1 Macclesfield 123.0
2 Sale 98.0
3 Warrington 91.0
4  Handforth 28.0
5 Crewe and Nantwich 0.0
Comp No Name Event
113 Paul Thomas S
113 Paul Thomas SLJ
114 Thomas Gomulko 2LR
114 Thomas Gomulko 6LR
114 Thomas Gomulko S
114 Thomas Gomulko SLJ
115 James Gomulko S
115 James Gomulko SB
115 James Gomulko SLJ
115 James Gomulko STJ
116 Mike Drabble 2LR
116 Mike Drabble 6LR
116 Mike Drabble SB
116 Mike Drabble STJ
117 Alex Hughes S
117 Alex Hughes SB
117 Alex Hughes SLJ

4x2
18.0
15.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

2LR
15.0
15.0
18.0
9.0
0.0

6LR
18.0
10.0
16.0
0.0
0.0

Perfl
10.67
0.00
26.0
1:38.6
9.52
1.87
8.33

52

1.60
0.00
29.0

0.0
47

6.20
5.54

43

1.46

Venue:
Kingsway
S SB
18.0 18.0
16.0 14.0
14.0 16.0

9.0 0.0
00 0.0

Perf2
9.86
0.00

9.03
0.00
8.44

1.42
4.38

6.04
0.00

0.00

SLJ
18.0
14.0
11.0
10.0

0.0

STJ
18.0
14.0
16.0
0.0
0.0

Perf3
10.23
0.00

9.32
1.76
8.50

1.62
4.68

5.86
5.75

1.36

Perf4
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00

Sale ()

Date
28 Jan 2007
Best Ranking Points
10.67 2 11.0
0.00
26.0 2 11.0
1:38.6 3 10.0
9.52 2 5.0
1.87 4 9.0
8.50
52 3 10.0
1.62 2 5.0
4.68 3 4.0
29.0 3 4.0
0.0
47 3 4.0
6.20 3 10.0
5.75
43
1.46



Team Results Handforth ()

Competition: Venue: Date
North West League Rd4 Under 15 Boys Kingsway 28 Jan 2007
Ranking Team Colour Score 4x2 2LR 6LR S SB SLJ STJ
1 Macclesfield 123.0 180 150 18.0 180 180 18.0 18.0
2 Sale 98.0 150 150 100 16.0 140 140 14.0
3 Warrington 91.0 0.0 180 160 140 16.0 11.0 16.0
4 Handforth 260 00 90 00 90 00 100 0.
5 Crewe and Nantwich 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Comp No Name Event Perfl Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
143 lan Hare 2LR 27.9 27.9 4 9.0
143 lan Hare S 577 5.15 0.00 0.00 5.77 4 9.0

143 lan Hare SLJ 1.97 1.94 1.94 0.00 1.97 3 10.0



Competition:
North West League Rd4 Under 15 Boys

Ranking

1

2=
2=

Ranking

WNPFPP~WNPR

4

Team

Warrington
Sale
Macclesfield
Handforth
Warrington
Macclesfield
Sale
Macclesfield
Macclesfield
Macclesfield

Results Sheet

Team

Warrington
Macclesfield
Sale
Handforth

Colour

Venue:
Kingsway
Colour Points
18.0
15.0
15.0
9.0
BibNo Name
148 Jonathan Hughes
114 Thomas Gomulko
123 Josh Edgar
143 lan Hare
149 Martin Corcoran
122 Matt Wheelton
116 Mike Drabble
119 James Carey

120
121

Alex Ranshaw
Jack Andrew

Best

24.9
26.0
26.4
27.9
25.1
28.5
29.0
23.9
24.1
24.2

2 Lap Race

Date
28 Jan 2007

Points

12.0
11.0
10.0
9.0
6.0
5.0
4.0



Results Sheet

Competition:
North West League Rd4 Under 15 Boys

Ranking Team

1 Macclesfield
2 Warrington
3 Sale

Ranking Team Colour

Macclesfield
Warrington
Sale
Macclesfield
Warrington

NFEWNP

Venue:
Kingsway
Colour Points
18.0
16.0
10.0
BibNo Name

118 Stuart Price

149 Martin Corcoran
114 Thomas Gomulko
123 Josh Edgar

148 Jonathan Hughes

Best

1:24.6
1:28.1
1:38.6
1:31.6
1:34.9

6 Lap Time Trial

Date
28 Jan 2007

Points

12.0
11.0
10.0
6.0
5.0



Results Sheet

Competition:
North West League Rd4 Under 15 Boys
Ranking Code Team Colour

1 02 Macclesfield
2 04 Sale

Venue:
Kingsway
Heat Final

0.0 1:41.2
0.0 2:06.3

4 x 2 Lap Relay

Date

28 Jan 2007
Performance Points
1:41.2 18.0
2:06.3 15.0



Results Sheet

Competition:
North West League Rd4 Under 15 Boys

Ranking

Ranking

WNPFPP~WNPR

A WNPE

Team
Macclesfield
Sale
Warrington
Handforth

Team Colour

Macclesfield
Sale
Warrington
Handforth
Macclesfield
Sale
Warrington
Macclesfield
Sale
Macclesfield
Sale

Venue:
Kingsway
Points

18.0
16.0
14.0

9.0

Colour

BibNo Name

119 James Carey
113 Paul Thomas
149 Martin Corcoran
143 lan Hare

121 Jack Andrew
114 Thomas Gomulko
150 Adam Nicholson
123 Josh Edgar

115 James Gomulko
122 Matt Wheelton
117 Alex Hughes

Best

12.13
10.67
7.87
5.77
11.46
9.52
5.14
9.19
8.50
6.69
5.75

Shot

Date
28 Jan 2007

Points

12.0
11.0
10.0
9.0
6.0
5.0
4.0



Results Sheet

Competition:
North West League Rd4 Under 15 Boys

Ranking Team

1 Macclesfield
2 Warrington
3 Sale

Ranking Team Colour

Macclesfield
Warrington
Sale
Macclesfield
Warrington
Sale

Sale

WNFPWN P

Venue:

Kingsway

Colour Points

18.0

16.0

14.0
BibNo Name Total
118 Stuart Price 79
150 Adam Nicholson 76
115 James Gomulko 52
122 Matt Wheelton 75
148 Jonathan Hughes 72
116 Mike Drabble 47
117 Alex Hughes 43

Speed Bounce

Points

12.0
11.0
10.0
6.0
5.0
4.0

Date
28 Jan 2007



Competition:
North West League Rd4 Under 15 Boys

Ranking

Ranking

NEFEA~WNPRE

A WNPE

Team

Macclesfield
Warrington
Handforth
Sale
Macclesfield
Sale
Macclesfield
Macclesfield
Sale

Results Sheet

Team

Macclesfield
Sale
Warrington
Handforth

Colour

Venue:
Kingsway
Colour Points
18.0
14.0
11.0
10.0
BibNo Name
121 Jack Andrew
150 Adam Nicholson
143 lan Hare
114 Thomas Gomulko
119 James Carey
115 James Gomulko
120 Alex Ranshaw

123
117

Josh Edgar
Alex Hughes

Standing Long Jump

Best

2.64
2.07
1.97
1.87
2.60
1.62
2.36
2.17
1.46

Date
28 Jan 2007

Points

12.0
11.0
10.0
9.0
6.0
5.0



Results Sheet

Competition:
North West League Rd4 Under 15 Boys

Ranking Team

1 Macclesfield
2 Warrington
3 Sale

Ranking Team Colour

Macclesfield
Warrington
Sale
Macclesfield
Warrington
Sale

WNFPWN P

Venue:

Kingsway

Colour

BibNo Name

121 Jack Andrew

149 Martin Corcoran
116 Mike Drabble
120 Alex Ranshaw
148 Jonathan Hughes
115 James Gomulko

Points
18.0

16.0
14.0

Best

8.62
6.48
6.20
7.32
5.58
4.68

Points

12.0
11.0
10.0
6.0
5.0
4.0

Standing Triple Jump

Date
28 Jan 2007



Competition:

Competition Results

North West League Under 15 Boys

Ranking Team
1 DASH

Halton and Frodsham

2
3 Deeside
4  Wirral

Colour Score  4x2
1235 18.0
111.0 15.0
395 0.0
30.0 0.0

2LR
18.0
15.0

9.0
11.0

6LR
18.0
16.0
0.0
0.0

Venue:
Kingsway Leisure Centre, Widnes

S SB SLJ STJ
18.0 16,5 17.0 18.0
16.0 16.0 17.0 16.0
10.0 115 9.0 0.0

00 90 100 0.0

Date
28 Jan 2007



Athlete Results

Competition:
North West League Under 15 Boys

Ranking

BibNo Athlete

118 Tim Frost

140 Dan Peter

124 Jake Collins
125 David Tomalin
120 Chris Doherty
123 Rob O Connor
126 Mike Fryer

128 Mark COman
129 Nathan Dawson
122 Joe Shaw

121 Matt Edwards
127 Sam Ford

117 James Pratt
119 Gareth Peacock

Team

DASH

Deeside

Wirral

Halton and Frodsham
DASH

DASH

Halton and Frodsham
Halton and Frodsham
Halton and Frodsham
DASH

DASH

Halton and Frodsham
DASH

DASH

Score

48.0
395
30.0
28.0
235
23.0
21.0
21.0
21.0
6.0
5.0
5.0
0.0
0.0

Venue:

Kingsway Leisure Centre, Widnes

2LR

12.0
9.0
11.0

6.0
5.0

10.0

6LR

11.0
12.0

6.0

5.0

S

12.0
10.0

6.0
11.0
5.0

SB

115
9.0
6.0

115

10.0

5.0

SLJ

12.0
9.0
10.0

5.0

6.0
11.0

STJ
12.0

11.0

6.0
5.0

Date
28 Jan 2007



Competition:

Team Results

North West League Under 15 Boys

Ranking
1

2
3
4

Team
DASH

Colour

Halton and Frodsham

Deeside

Wirral

Comp No Name

125
125
125
125
126
126
126
126
127
127
127
128
128
128
128
129
129
129
129

David Tomalin
David Tomalin
David Tomalin
David Tomalin
Mike Fryer
Mike Fryer
Mike Fryer
Mike Fryer

Sam Ford

Sam Ford

Sam Ford

Mark COman
Mark COman
Mark COman
Mark COman
Nathan Dawson
Nathan Dawson
Nathan Dawson
Nathan Dawson

Score  4x2
1235 18.0
111.0 15.0
39.5 0.0
30.0 0.0

Event
6LR
SB
SLJ
STJ
2LR

SLJ
STJ
6LR

SB
6LR

SB
SLJ
2LR

SB
SLJ

2LR 6LR
18.0 18.0
15.0 16.0

9.0 0.0
11.0 0.0

Perfl
1:32.5
71
1.90
6.76
27.4
7.79
2.12
6.29
1:37.4
0.00
67

0.0
6.65
75
2.23
25.7
6.32
70
2.29

Venue:

Halton and Frodsham ()

Kingsway Leisure Centre, Widnes

S SB
18.0 16.5
16.0 16.0
10.0 115

0.0 90

Perf2
1.97
6.70
6.67
2.10
6.60

5.44

6.73
2.27
6.57

2.36

SLJ STJ
17.0 18.0
17.0 16.0

9.0 0.0
100 0.0

Perf3
1.98
6.36
6.85
2.20
6.44

5.19

6.87
2.23
6.54

2.39

Perf4
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00

Best Ranking

1:32.5
71
1.98
6.76
27.4
7.79
2.20
6.60
1:37.4
5.44
67

0.0
6.87
75
2.27
25.7
6.57
70
2.39

Date

28 Jan 2007
Points

2 11.0
1 6.0
2 11.0
2 5.0
2 11.0
2 5.0
2 5.0
2 5.0
3 10.0
1 6.0
3 10.0
2 11.0



Competition:
North West League Under 15 Boys

Ranking
1

2
3
4

Team
DASH

Team Results

Halton and Frodsham

Deeside

Wirral

Comp No Name

117
117
117
118
118
118
118
118
119
119
119
119
120
120
120
120
121
121
121
121
122
122
122
123
123
123
123

James Pratt
James Pratt
James Pratt
Tim Frost

Tim Frost

Tim Frost

Tim Frost

Tim Frost
Gareth Peacock
Gareth Peacock
Gareth Peacock
Gareth Peacock
Chris Doherty
Chris Doherty
Chris Doherty
Chris Doherty
Matt Edwards
Matt Edwards
Matt Edwards
Matt Edwards
Joe Shaw

Joe Shaw

Joe Shaw

Rob O Connor
Rob O Connor
Rob O Connor
Rob O Connor

Colour

Score  4x2
1235 18.0
111.0 15.0
39.5 0.0
30.0 0.0

Event
2LR
6LR
SB
2LR
6LR

SLJ
STJ
2LR
6LR
SB

SLJ
2LR
6LR

SB
2LR
6LR

SB

2LR
6LR
SLJ
2LR

SLJ
STJ

2LR 6LR
18.0 18.0
15.0 16.0

9.0 0.0
11.0 0.0

Perfl
25.0
0.0

0

24.8
1:29.3
11.21
2.65
0.00
26.2
1:37.7
62
2.10
26.0
1:28.2
8.08
80
26.2
0.0
7.87
67
27.1
1:33.6
2.09
25.8
7.70
2.20
6.66

Venue:

DASH ()

Kingsway Leisure Centre, Widnes

S SB
18.0 16.5
16.0 16.0
10.0 115

0.0 90

Perf2

10.95
2.59
7.04

2.07

8.36

7.08

2.14

8.51
2.19
6.92

SLJ STJ
17.0 18.0
17.0 16.0

9.0 0.0
100 0.0

Perf3

10.39
2.68
6.96

2.12

8.16

7.87

1.80

7.28
2.19
6.96

Perf4

0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00

Best Ranking

25.0
0.0

0

24.8
1:29.3
11.21
2.68
7.04
26.2
1:37.7
62
2.12
26.0
1:28.2
8.36
80
26.2
0.0
7.87
67
27.1
1:33.6
2.14
25.8
8.51
2.20
6.96

Date

28 Jan 2007
Points

1 12.0
1 12.0
1 12.0
1 12.0
1 12.0
1= 11.5
2 5.0
1 6.0
1 6.0
1 6.0
2 5.0
1 6.0



Team Results

Competition:
North West League Under 15 Boys

Ranking Team Colour
1 DASH
2 Halton and Frodsham
3 Deeside
4 Wirral

Comp No Name
140 Dan Peter
140 Dan Peter
140 Dan Peter
140 Dan Peter

Score 4x2 2LR 6LR
1235 18.0 18.0 18.0
111.0 15.0 15.0 16.0
39.5 0.0 9.0 0.0
30.0 0.0 11.0 0.0

Event Perfl
2LR 26.3
S 6.42
SB 80
SLJ 2.09

Venue:

Kingsway Leisure Centre, Widnes

S SB
18.0 16.5
16.0 16.0
10.0 115

0.0 90

Perf2
7.43

2.02

SLJ STJ
17.0 18.0
17.0 16.0

9.0 0.0
100 0.0

Perf3
6.97

2.00

Perf4

0.00

0.00

Best
26.3
7.43

80
2.09

Deeside ()

Date

28 Jan 2007
Ranking Points
4 9.0

3 10.0

1= 115

4 9.0



Team Results

Competition:
North West League Under 15 Boys

Ranking Team Colour
1 DASH
2 Halton and Frodsham
3 Deeside
4 Wirral

Comp No Name
124 Jake Collins
124 Jake Collins
124 Jake Collins

Score 4x2 2LR 6LR
1235 18.0 18.0 18.0
111.0 15.0 15.0 16.0
39.5 0.0 9.0 0.0
30.0 0.0 11.0 0.0

Event Perfl
2LR 25.6
SB 70
SLJ 2.23

Venue:

Kingsway Leisure Centre, Widnes

S SB
18.0 16.5
16.0 16.0
10.0 115

0.0 90

Perf2

2.26

SLJ STJ
17.0 18.0
17.0 16.0

9.0 0.0
100 0.0

Perf3

2.25

Perf4

0.00

Best
25.6

70
2.26

Wirral ()

Date

28 Jan 2007
Ranking Points
2 11.0

4 9.0

3 10.0



Results Sheet

Competition:
North West League Under 15 Boys
Ranking Team
1 DASH
2 Halton and Frodsham
3 Wirral
4 Deeside
Ranking Team Colour
1 DASH
2  Wirral
3 Halton and Frodsham
4 Deeside
1 DASH
2 Halton and Frodsham
DASH
DASH
DASH
DASH

DASH

Kingsway Leisure Centre, Widnes

Venue:
Colour Points
18.0
15.0
11.0
9.0
BibNo Name
118 Tim Frost
124 Jake Collins
129 Nathan Dawson
140 Dan Peter
123 Rob O Connor
126 Mike Fryer
117 James Pratt

120
121
119
122

Chris Doherty
Matt Edwards
Gareth Peacock
Joe Shaw

Best

24.8
25.6
25.7
26.3
25.8
27.4
25.0
26.0
26.2
26.2
271

2 Lap Race

Points

12.0
11.0
10.0
9.0
6.0
5.0

Date
28 Jan 2007



Results Sheet

Competition:
North West League Under 15 Boys
Ranking Team
1 DASH
2 Halton and Frodsham
Ranking Team Colour
1 DASH
2 Halton and Frodsham
1 DASH
2 Halton and Frodsham
DASH

DASH

Venue:
Kingsway Leisure Centre, Widnes

Colour

BibNo

120
125
122
127
118
119

Name

Chris Doherty
David Tomalin
Joe Shaw

Sam Ford

Tim Frost
Gareth Peacock

Points

18.0
16.0

Best

1:28.2
1:32.5
1:33.6
1:37.4
1:29.3
1:37.7

6 Lap Time Trial

Points

12.0
11.0
6.0
5.0

Date
28 Jan 2007



Results Sheet 4 x 2 Lap Relay

Competition: Venue: Date
North West League Under 15 Boys Kingsway Leisure Centre, Widnes 28 Jan 2007
Ranking Code Team Colour Heat Final Performance Points
1 02 DASH 1:44.8 0.0 1:44.8 18.0

2 01 Halton and Frodsham 1:45.5 0.0 1:45.5 15.0



Results Sheet

Competition:
North West League Under 15 Boys
Ranking Team
1 DASH
2 Halton and Frodsham
3 Deeside
Ranking Team Colour
1 DASH
2 Halton and Frodsham
3 Deeside
1 DASH
2 Halton and Frodsham
DASH
DASH

Halton and Frodsham
Halton and Frodsham

Kingsway Leisure Centre, Widnes

Venue:

Colour Points

18.0

16.0

10.0
BibNo Name Best
118 Tim Frost 11.21
126 Mike Fryer 7.79
140 Dan Peter 7.43
123 Rob O Connor 8.51
128 Mark COman 6.87
120 Chris Doherty 8.36
121 Matt Edwards 7.87
129 Nathan Dawson 6.57
127 Sam Ford 5.44

Points

12.0
11.0
10.0
6.0
5.0

Shot

Date
28 Jan 2007



Results Sheet

Competition:
North West League Under 15 Boys
Ranking Team
1 DASH
2 Halton and Frodsham
3 Deeside
4 Wirral
Ranking Team Colour
1= DASH
1= Deeside
3 Halton and Frodsham
4  Wirral
1 Halton and Frodsham
2 DASH

Halton and Frodsham
Halton and Frodsham
DASH

Kingsway Leisure Centre, Widnes

Venue:

Colour Points

16.5

16.0

11.5

9.0
BibNo Name Total
120 Chris Doherty 80
140 Dan Peter 80
128 Mark COman 75
124 Jake Collins 70
125 David Tomalin 71
121 Matt Edwards 67
129 Nathan Dawson 70
127 Sam Ford 67
119 Gareth Peacock 62

Speed Bounce

Points

115
115
10.0
9.0
6.0
5.0

Date
28 Jan 2007



Results Sheet

Competition:
North West League Under 15 Boys
Ranking Team
1= Halton and Frodsham
1= DASH
3 Wirral
4 Deeside
Ranking Team Colour
1 DASH
2 Halton and Frodsham
3  Wirral
4 Deeside
1 Halton and Frodsham
2 DASH
Halton and Frodsham
DASH
DASH

Halton and Frodsham

Kingsway Leisure Centre, Widnes

Standing Long Jump

Venue:

Colour Points

17.0

17.0

10.0

9.0
BibNo Name Best
118 Tim Frost 2.68
129 Nathan Dawson 2.39
124 Jake Collins 2.26
140 Dan Peter 2.09
128 Mark COman 2.27
123 Rob O Connor 2.20
126 Mike Fryer 2.20
122 Joe Shaw 2.14
119 Gareth Peacock 2.12
125 David Tomalin 1.98

Points

12.0
11.0
10.0
9.0
6.0
5.0

Date
28 Jan 2007



Results Sheet Standing Triple Jump

Competition: Venue: Date
North West League Under 15 Boys Kingsway Leisure Centre, Widnes 28 Jan 2007
Ranking Team Colour Points
1 DASH 18.0
2 Halton and Frodsham 16.0
Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points
1 DASH 118 Tim Frost 7.04 12.0
2 Halton and Frodsham 125 David Tomalin 6.76 11.0
1 DASH 123 Rob O Connor 6.96 6.0
2 Halton and Frodsham 126 Mike Fryer 6.60 5.0
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